

Cr. Rev. No. 23/2025
State Vs Surender Chaudhary

14.01.2025

Fresh Revision Petition received by way of an assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/Revisionist.

Let notice be issued to Respondent, returnable for
11.03.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
14.01.2025