

8 CR CRIMINAL
REVISION / 23/2025 STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Vs.
SURENDER CHOUDHARY
604/2022 (Dwarka
South)

11.03.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Sh. Parvesh Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for Respondent.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of counsel for
respondent. The same is taken on record.

Let copy of the revision petition and documents
alongwith application for condonation of delay be supplied to
counsel for respondent against acknowledgment.

Relist the matter for arguments on application for
condonation of delay for **23.04.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
11.03.2025