

6 CR No. 23/2025

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Vs. SURENDER CHOUDHARY
CNR No. DLSW01-000299-2025

30.10.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State/
petitioner.
Shri Parvez, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
(through VC).

Reply filed on behalf of Counsel for the respondent
on the application seeking condonation of delay. Copy supplied
to the State/petitioner.

Re-list the matter for arguments on the application
for condonation of delay on 18.12.2025.

Let TCR be requisitioned three days before the next
date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/30.10.2025